
 

North Coast Athletic League 
2017 Volleyball Schedule – Final 

Girls’ Volleyball 2017 
 

Game 1 
Tuesday, Sept. 12 

Hoopa & Freshwater have a BYE 
RCM @ Trinidad 
Fieldbrook @. St. B 
Blue Lake @ ACS 

Game 2 
Thursday, Sept. 14 
JV ONLY 

Trinidad@ St. B 
Blue Lake @ Fieldbrook 
Freshwater @ ACS – 4:00 p.m. 
RCM @ Hoopa 
 

Game 3 
Tuesday, Sept. 19 
Varsity ONLY 

Trinidad @Hoopa 
RCM & ACS have a BYE 
St. B @. Blue Lake 
Fieldbrook @. Freshwater – 5:00 p.m. 
 

Game 4 
Thursday, Sept. 21 
Varsity @ 5:00 p.m. 

Fieldbrook @ Trinidad 
Hoopa @ ACS 
Freshwater @ St. B – 5:00 p.m. @ St. Bernard’s Main Gym 
RCM @ Blue Lake 
 

Game 5 
Tuesday, Sept. 26 
JV @ 4:00 p.m. 
Varsity @ 5:00 p.m. 

Trinidad @ Freshwater 
RCM @ Fieldbrook 
ACS @ St. B 
Hoopa @ Blue Lake 
 

Game 6 
Thursday, Sept. 28 
JV @ 4:00 p.m. 
Varsity @ 5:00 p.m. 

Trinidad @ Blue Lake 
RCM @ ACS 
Fieldbrook & St. B have a BYE 
South Bay @ Freshwater  

Game 7 
Tuesday, Oct. 03 
JV @ 4:00 p.m. 
Varsity @ 5:00 p.m. 

Trinidad @ ACS 
Blue Lake @ Freshwater 
Hoopa @ Fieldbrook 
RCM @ St. B 
 

Game 8 
Thursday, Oct. 05 
JV @ 4:30 p.m. 
Varsity @ 5:30 p.m. 

Hoopa @ Freshwater 
Trinidad BYE 

Game 9 
Tuesday, Oct. 10 

League Playoffs TBA 

Game 10 
Thursday, Oct. 12 

League Playoffs TBA 

Game Start Time: 4:00 p.m. * 
All matches are scheduled as B teams(5th/6th) playing at 4pm and A teams(7th/8th) playing at 5:00 pm 
unless noted with an * 
All games will be played in the home school gyms EXCEPT Redwood Montessori, and Fieldbrook.  They 
will pay for referees at YOUR gym when they are the home team!   
 
*NOTE:  September 22/23, 2017 (VARSITY ONLY) Tournament at Rio Dell School – Times TBA 
*NOTE:  October 6/7, 2017 (VARSITY ONLY) JC Tournament at Arcata Comm. Center – Times TBA 
*NOTE:  October 13/14, 2017 (VARSITY ONLY) Tournament @ Arcata Christian School  - Time TBA 



 
 
 
Home Team Responsibilities: 

● Provide Referee(s) 
● Scorekeeper/Score book 
● Athletic Director or Admin presence at game 
● Banners or signs encouraging good sportsmanship need to be displayed and 

discussed before the start of each game or match…. 
o “Spectators should only use encouraging comments towards both teams” 
o “Spectators may not comment to Refs or Coaches during game time” 
o “Refs and coaches need to call a time out to discuss conflict calmly and 

privately” 
 
 

ACS  will be hosting this year’s tourney on OCTOBER 13/14.  
 
Girls’ Basketball Practice may begin on October 16th, 2017 and Games 
will begin on Thursday, Oct. 26th 

Let Matt(mmalkus@nohum.k12.ca.us) know soon if you are fielding a 
girls’ BBall Team.   
 

Name School Phone Email 
DeAnn Waldvogel Blue Lake 668-5674 dwaldvogel@bluelakeschool.org 
Daria Lowery Fieldbrook 839-3201 darialowery@nohum.k12.ca.us 
Maren Wagner St. Bernards 443-2735; 845-3206 marencwagner@gmail.com 
Matt Malkus Trinidad 677-3631;496-9415 mmalkus@nohum.k12.ca.us 
Becky Howard ACS 822-5986;496-8144 happyhowardstbr@gmail.com 
Sheree Shapiro Redwood  Coast 

Montessori 
667-6202 or 227-4894 sheree@redwoodmontessori.org 

Deb Ownby Blue Lake 530-623-7276 downby@bluelakeschool.org 
Ryan Colegrove Hoopa 530-739-0866 scolegrove@ktjusd.k12.ca.us 
PaPa Joe Annaloro Freshwater 530-414-8663 jannaloro@freshwatersd.org 
Tony Pitre’ Trinidad 496-8871 pitretony@gmail.com 
Vickie Dobrec Trinidad 599-5204 vdobrec@nohum.k12.ca.us 
Denise Dolan Trinidad 677-9547 ddolan@nohum.k12.ca.us 

*Girls’ B-ball  Mtg. –Wed., Oct. 4th, 4:00 pm @ Trinidad 
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